

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
Special Case No.35/2021  
WBSP01- -2021

Ref.: Jibantala PS Case no:63/21 Dated : 16.02.2021  
U/s 363/365 I.P.C and section 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act,  
2012

Present : Umesh Singh (JO Code - WB00783)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.  
State ..... Vs Chalauddin Kayal

Order No.01  
Dt.18.02.2021

Received the part record alongwith F.I.R bearing Jibantala PS Case no:63/21  
Dated : 16.02.2021 and other relevant documents from learned ACJM, Alipore  
Alipore. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Register this case as Special Case No.35/21 u/s 363/365 I.P.C and section 6 of  
the POCSO Act, 2012.

Accused Chalauddin Kayal is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

None move for the bail application of the accused person.

Accordingly, accused is remanded to J.C.

To 04.03.2021 for production of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-  
Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-  
Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.